

Consolidated statement of other comprehensive income For the year ended 31 December

	2018 USD 000	2017* USD 000
Profit for the year	168,228	138,406
Other comprehensive income:		
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		
Remeasurements of post employment defined benefit obligations (note 22)	(2,290)	814
	(2,290)	814
Items that may be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss		
Available-for-sale financial assets (note 25)	–	(18)
Cash flow hedges (note 25)	6,782	(3,351)
Currency translation differences (note 25)	(32,883)	41,196
	(26,101)	37,827
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax	(28,391)	38,641
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR	139,837	177,047
Attributable to:		
Equity holders of the Company	139,837	177,047
Non-controlling interest	–	–
	139,837	177,047

* Comparative information is not restated based on transition method chosen by the Group on application of IFRS 9 and IFRS 15 at 1 January 2018.

Notes on pages 131 to 176 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.